
OCTOBER 1949 No. 2Vol. 15

93

100

104

122

145

116
118

124
128

126
133
134
146
155
162
166

Editorial Comviittee
DEPUTY COMMR. C. K. GRAY, Chairman 

G. T. HANN, ESQ., MBE, Secretary 
INSPR. W. H. G. NEVIN, Treasurer

—ROYAL CANADIAN 
MOUNTED POLICE 

QUARTERLY

The Present Program in Canadian 
Penitentiaries.................................................

Joseph McCulley, M.A.

Could? ..............................................................
Sgt. A. Mason-Rooke, F.R.M.S.

Centennial on the Pacific.........................
Sgt. E. Scott

Regatta at St. John’s, Nfld...............................
Beauty of the Arctic.....................................

Luta Munday
Initiation! ........................................................

Cpl. P. M. Adarms
We Honor........................................................
Calling All Cars...........................................

Cst. H. E. Brownhill
Pistol Shooting for All...............................

Sgt. E. C. Armstrong
Departv^ents

It Happened in the Force.........................
The Letter Carrier.....................................
Recent Cases.................................................
Division Bulletin...........................................
Old-timers’ Column.....................................
Book Reviews.................................................
Obituary..............................................................

Inspr. R. W. Wonnacott, Managing Editor 
Spl. Cst. E. J. Donovan, Editor 
Sgt. W. W. Skuce, Staff Artist

Associate Editors
‘A‘ Div., SCT. J. Batza; ‘H.Q/ Sub-Div., Cpl. W. N. Wilson; 
C Div., Inspr. W. M. Brady; ‘D’ Div., Inspr. K. M. Lockwood; 
"Depot' Div., CPL. C. R. C. Peters; ‘E’ Div., Sgt. E. Scott; 
F Div., Sgt. G. M. Dobie; ‘G’ Div., Sgt. R. W. Howey; 'H' 
Div., SUPT. J* HOWE; ‘Marine’ Div., Inspr. J. A. Reader; ‘J’ 
Div., S/Sgt. A. W. F. Milrose; 'K' Div., Sub-Inspr. W. C. V. 
Chisholm; ‘L’ Div., Cpl. W. H. Morgan; ‘N’ Div., Cpl. 
H. J. MacDonald; ‘O’ Div., Inspr. H. G. Langton, b.sc., b.c.l.

OctoLer Overture
Autumn arouses in 

many the urge to explore 
the great outdoors. 
Nature, in colorful attire, 
beckons with an appealing 
finger, and in response, 
the hiker and the out­
doorsman roam our for­
ests or paddle down 
some woodland stream.

On behalf of the police 
who patrol our forests, 
the Quarterly invokes the 
hiker, the hunter and the 
smoker to be more care­
ful than ever this fall. 
Treat the living room cf 
our wilderness as you 
would the living room in 
your own home. Keep it 
clean and free from po­
tential destruction.

Forest fire is a terrible 
thing. It ravages the land, 
reducing to desolate waste 
the proud trees which are 
our heritage and in many 
respects our livelihood. 
True, the most dangerous 
period is past for this 
year, but there are still 
latent hazards and autumn 
forest fires are not un­
known.

Our forest police carry 
out their duties with com­
petence, but being so few 
in number for so large 
an undertaking, they need 
the assistance and co-oper­
ation of all who work or

Forest Fire!


