ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE **OUARTERLY**

Editorial Committee DEPUTY COMMR. C. K. GRAY, Chairman G. T. HANN, ESQ., MBE, Secretary INSPR. W. H. G. NEVIN. Treasurer

Vol. 15	Vol. 15 OCTOBER 1949							No. 2	
The Present I Penitentiaries Joseph McC			ana	dia •	n			93	
Could? . Sgt. A. Mas	son-Rooke, F.I	R.	M.S.					100	
Centennial on Sgt. E. Scot		,						104	
Regatta at St.	John's, Nfld							116	
Beauty of the Luta Munda								118	
Initiation! Cpl. P. M. A								122	
We Honor								124	
Calling All Ca	ars							128	
Pistol Shootin Sgt. E. C. A								145	
	Departn	ie:	nts						
It Happened	in the Forc	e	•					126	
The Letter C	arrier .							133	
Recent Cases								134	
Division Bull	etin							146	
Old-timers' C								155	
Book Reviews								162	
Obituary .								166	
INSPR. R.	W. Wonnaco	TT,	, Ma	nag	ging				

SPL. CST. E. J. DONOVAN, Editor SGT. W. W. SKUCE, Staff Artist

Associate Editors

'A' Div., Sct. J. Batza; 'H.Q.' Sub-Div., Cpl. W. N. Wilson; 'C' Div., Inspr. W. M. Brady; 'D' Div., Inspr. K. M. Lockwood; 'Depot' Div., Cpl. C. R. C. Peters; 'E' Div., Sct. E. Scott; 'F' Div., Sct. G. M. Doble; 'G' Div., Sct. R. W. Howey; 'H' Div., Supt. J. Howe; 'Marine' Div., Inspr. J. A. Reader; 'J' Div., S/Sct. A. W. F. Milrose; 'K' Div., Sub-Inspr. W. C. V. Chisholm; 'L' Div., Cpl. W. H. Morgan; 'N' Div., Cpl. H. J. MacDonald; 'O' Div., Inspr. H. G. Langton, B.Sc., B.C.L.



Forest Fire!

October Overture

Autumn arouses in many the urge to explore the great outdoors. Nature, in colorful attire, beckons with an appealing finger, and in response, the hiker and the outdoorsman roam our forests or paddle down some woodland stream.

On behalf of the police who patrol our forests, the Quarterly invokes the hiker, the hunter and the smoker to be more careful than ever this fall. Treat the living room of our wilderness as you would the living room in your own home. Keep it clean and free from potential destruction.

Forest fire is a terrible thing. It ravages the land, reducing to desolate waste the proud trees which are our heritage and in many respects our livelihood. True, the most dangerous period is past for this year, but there are still latent hazards and autumn forest fires are not unknown.

Our forest police carry out their duties with competence, but being so few in number for so large an undertaking, they need the assistance and co-operation of all who work or